Contents

Chapter

Charts

Maps

Foreword

Preface

Introduction to the Old Testament
Survey Method of Study
1. Introduction to the Old Testament

oS N

14,

The Survey Method of Study
Part 1

Origins of the Human Race and
the Early Centuries of Israel’s Life

. Genesis: Rook of Beginnings
. Exodus: Book of Redemption

Leviticus: “Ye Shall Be Holy”

. Numbers: Journey to God’s Rest Land

Deuteronomy: Book of Remembrance
Part 2

History of Israel in and out of
the Land of Canaan

. Joshua: Book of Conquest

. Judges: Apostasies of God’s People
10.
11,
12.
13,

Ruth: Kinsman-Redeemer Gives Rest
1 and 2 Samuel: The First Two Kings of Israel
1 and 2 Kings: From Glory to Captivity

© 30 W

15
52

63
83
101
115
125

137
152
162
169
185

1 and 2 Chronicles: Judah During the Years of Monarchy 207
Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther: Return of the Jewish Remnant

from Exile

217



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

Part 3

Reflections and Worship
During the Monarchial Years

Job: Knowing God Better Through Adversity

Psalms: “Bless the Lord, O My Soul”

Proverbs: Walking in the Fear of the Lord

Ecclesiastes: Vanity Under the Sun, But Hope Is in God
Song of Solomon: Union and Communion

Part 4

Ministries of the Prophets

Isaiah: The Glorious Throne of Jehovah, the Holy One
Jeremiah: Book of Judgment

Lamentations: Mourning over Affliction

Ezekiel: The Glory of the Lord

Daniel: God Rules the World

The Twelve Minor Prophets

The Minor Prophets of Israel (Jonah, Amos, Hosea)
The Minor Prophets of Judah (Obadiah, Joel, Micah,
Nahum, Zephaniah, Habakkuk)

The Postexilic Prophets (Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi)
Appendix

Bibliography

General Index

Publisher’s Note

Enlarged charts related to the lessons of this study guide
are available in Jensen Bible Study Charts (Vol. I, General
Survey; Vol. II, Old Testament; Vol. ITI, New Testament).
The charts are especially valuable for Bible study groups.

The 814 % 11" charts can be reproduced as Xerox copies
or as transparencies for overhead projectors. Selected trans-
parencies are included in each volume.

253
272
283
295
305

319
336
351
358
374
392
397

419
453
473
475
486



