Contents

Chap	Charts	3 6
	Maps	7
	Foreword Preface	9
	Freiace	J
	Introduction to the Old Testament Survey Method of Study	
1	Introduction to the Old Testament	15
	The Survey Method of Study	52
	Part 1	
	Origins of the Human Race and	
	the Early Centuries of Israel's Life	
0		63
	Genesis: Book of Beginnings Exodus: Book of Redemption	83
	Leviticus: "Ye Shall Be Holy"	101
	Numbers: Journey to God's Rest Land	115
	Deuteronomy: Book of Remembrance	125
	Part 2	
	History of Israel in and out of	
	the Land of Canaan	
8.	Joshua: Book of Conquest	137
	Judges: Apostasies of God's People	152
	Ruth: Kinsman-Redeemer Gives Rest	162
11.	1 and 2 Samuel: The First Two Kings of Israel	169
	1 and 2 Kings: From Glory to Captivity	185
13.	1 and 2 Chronicles: Judah During the Years of Monarchy	207
14.	Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther: Return of the Jewish Remna	
	from Exile	217

Part 3

Reflections and Worship During the Monarchial Years

15.	Job: Knowing God Better Through Adversity	253
16.	Psalms: "Bless the Lord, O My Soul"	272
17.	Proverbs: Walking in the Fear of the Lord	283
18.	Ecclesiastes: Vanity Under the Sun, But Hope Is in God	295
19.	Song of Solomon: Union and Communion	305

Part 4

Ministries of the Prophets

20.	Isaiah: The Glorious Throne of Jehovah, the Holy One	319
21.	Jeremiah: Book of Judgment	336
22.	Lamentations: Mourning over Affliction	351
23.	Ezekiel: The Glory of the Lord	358
24.	Daniel: God Rules the World	374
25.	The Twelve Minor Prophets	392
26.	The Minor Prophets of Israel (Jonah, Amos, Hosea)	397
27.	The Minor Prophets of Judah (Obadiah, Joel, Micah,	
	Nahum, Zephaniah, Habakkuk)	419
28.	The Postexilic Prophets (Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi)	453
	Appendix	473
	Bibliography	475
	General Index	486

Publisher's Note

Enlarged charts related to the lessons of this study guide are available in *Jensen Bible Study Charts* (Vol. I, General Survey; Vol. II, Old Testament; Vol. III, New Testament). The charts are especially valuable for Bible study groups.

The $8\frac{1}{2} \times 11$ " charts can be reproduced as Xerox copies or as transparencies for overhead projectors. Selected transparencies are included in each volume.